Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q1 Where are you taking classes this semester? (check all that apply)

Answered: 158  Skipped: 1
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Western Campus 34.18%
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Westshore Campus 11.39%

Online 37.34%
0.63%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 158
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q2 How do you get your books and/or materials for your classes? (check
all that apply)

Answered: 159  Skipped: 0
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

ANSWER CHOICES

Financial Aid

Purchase from the Campus Bookstore
Purchase from an online retailer
Library

Rent

Provided by my high school

Share with another student

Borrow

| don't buy my textbooks

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 159
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q3 If you use online resources, which do you use? (check all that apply)

Answered: 150  Skipped: 9
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Quizlet 42.67% 64
OpenStax 4.67% 7
Khan Academy 11.33% 17
Google 72.00% 108
Style Handbooks (MLA, APA, Chicago, CMS) 14.67% 22
Wikipedia 14.00% 21
YouTube 52.67% 79
Professor-created materials 52.67% 79
Library Resources 31.33% 47
Other (please specify) 8.67% 13

Total Respondents: 150
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q4 What format for books and/or materials do you prefer?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 0

Print
ebook
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option for t...
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Print 54.09% 86
ebook 15.09% 24
Audio 3.14% 5
No preference 2.52% 4
The most affordable option for the required text 23.90% 38
Other (please specify) 1.26% 2
TOTAL 159
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q5 What actions, if any, have professors taken if you did not have your

books and/or materials? (check all that apply)

Made copies of
select chapters

Extended
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copies of the
textbook
Given a zero
for the
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Instructed me
to drop the
course
Sent me to the
Financial Aid
department
Told me about
other options
for acquirin...

Other (please
specify)
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Skipped: 21
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q6 Have you ever tried to purchase required books and/or materials from
the Tri-C Bookstore only to be told the books and/or materials were out of
stock at the beginning of the semester?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 37.74% 60
No 62.26% 99
TOTAL 159
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q7 Have you ever not registered for a course or dropped a course
because of difficulty purchasing or accessing the required books and/or
materials?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 17.09% 27
No 82.91% 131
TOTAL 158
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q8 On average across all of your courses, how often do you use your
books and/or materials throughout the semester?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 0

Occassionally

Rarely

Never

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very frequently 39.62% 63
Frequently 37.11% 59
Occassionally 12.58% 20
Rarely 9.43% 15
Never 0.63% 1
Other (please specify) 0.63% 1
TOTAL 159
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q9 Do books and/or materials your professors require you to purchase
match the books and/or materials listed for your course(s) on the Barnes &
Noble link provided to you during registration?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 1
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Yes 70.89% 112
No 5.70% 9
Maybe 23.42% 37
TOTAL 158
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q10 Have you gone into debt to buy books and/or materials?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 1
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q11 Do you think that the costs of books and/or materials are reasonable?
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q12 How many credit hours are you taking this semester?
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q13 What is your major or program?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 2
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q14 The Textbook Affordability Committee meets virtually once per month
during fall semester (September through November) and spring semester

(January through April). Interested in joining our committee as a student

representative?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 1

If you
answered yes,
please provi...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 22.15% 35
No 77.22% 122

If you answered yes, please provide your name and email so we can reach out to you with more details! 20.89% 33

Total Respondents: 158
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q15 My course materials were primarily purchased:

Answered: 159  Skipped: 0

On the
College's
bookstore...

In-person at
the College's
bookstore

| did not
purchase course
materials th...

My course
materials were
purchased...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

On the College's bookstore website 40.88% 65
In-person at the College's bookstore 30.19% 48
| did not purchase course materials this semester. 10.69% 17
My course materials were purchased somewhere else. 18.24% 29
TOTAL 159
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q16 *** Providing feedback regarding your on-campus experience in the
bookstore

Answered: 152  Skipped: 7

Eastern Campus

Metropolitan
Campus

Western Campus

Westshore
Campus
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Eastern Campus 22.37% 34
Metropolitan Campus 28.29% 43
Western Campus 40.79% 62
Westshore Campus 8.55% 13
TOTAL 152
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q17 | found the bookstore staff to be friendly and helpful.

Answered: 152  Skipped: 7
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Agree _

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 41.45% 63
Agree 38.82% 59
Neither agree nor disagree 14.47% 22
Disagree 5.26% 8
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 152
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q18 | was able to easily find what | needed at the bookstore.

Answered: 152  Skipped: 7
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Strongly agree 34.21% 52
Agree 41.45% 63
Neither agree nor disagree 15.13% 23
Disagree 7.89% 12
Strongly disagree 1.32% 2
TOTAL 152
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q19 Do you have any other comments, questions, or concerns?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 68
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Spring 2024 Student Survey on Textbook Affordability

Q20 Please provide your Student ID# (S#) and email for a chance to win
$50 added to your Tri-C Stomp Card.

Answered: 153  Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Student ID # (S#) 100.00% 153
Email 100.00% 153
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